s UNOFFIGIAMEOPY

FIRST MODIFICATION OF NOTE, MORTCGAGE, 62%?’/

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION OF NOTE, MORTUAGE, ASSICGNMENT AND
SECURITY ACREEMENT ls made as of this 6th day of April, 1987
by and amony AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF
CHICACO, not persaonally, but solely as Trustee under Trust
Agreement dated November 8, 1978 and Known as Trust No., 45170
(the “Trust"), [-90 COMPANY, an Illinois limited partnership
("Beneflciary"), and EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO, a

national banking association ("Lender").
RECITALS !

A. '‘Paneficliary ls the sole beneficlary of the Trust, which
Trust owp? Citle to certain real property and improvements
located thereon legally describad on attached Exhibit A (the

"Properkty").

B, The Trust ‘s indebted to Lender in the principal sum of
$7,725,000 which omoiat Lender advanced to the Trust on April
28, 1986 (the "Loan’)..  ‘The Loan is evidenced by a certain
Mortgage Note {(the "NOote") dated April 22, 1986, made by the
Trust and payable to tiwe order of and delivered to Lender.

C. ‘'he Note is personz)liy and unconditionally, jointly and
severally guaranteed up to ‘@ maximum amount of $1,000,000 plus
all costs of collection, includinbyg reasonable attorneys' fees,
by the Guarantors (as such teri iz defined in the Note) and is
sucured by, among other things, the following: (i) & Mortgage
dated April 22, 1986 granted by tHe Prust to Lendar (the
*Mortgage") creating a lien on the Proverty and recorded in the
Recorder of Deads Office of the Cook Lounty, Illinois (the
“Racorder's Office”) on April 25, 1985 as Document No. BG162742
and filed with the Registrar of Titles of Ccok County, Illinois
(the "Registrar”) on April 25, 1986 as Document No., LR 3510389;
(11} an Assignment of Rents and Lessor's Interest in Leases
dated Aprit 22, 1986 by the Trust and Beneficlary in favor of
Lender {(the "Assignment of Rents") and recorded in the
Recorder's Office on April 2%, 1986 as Document Mc., 86162743
and filed with the Reglstrar on April 25, 1986 as Document No.
LR 3510350; (iii) a Collateral Assignment of License Aireement
dated April 22, 1986 by the Trust and Beneficlcary in lavor of
Lender (the “Collateral Assignment of License"}; (iv) &
Subordination of Management Agreement dated April 22, 1946 (the
*Subordination of Management Adreament") by The Musikantow
Corporation, an Illinois corporation, in favor of Lender and
recorded in the Recorder's Office on April 25, 1986 as Document
No. B6162744 and re-recorded on May 15, 1986 as Document No.
86195043; (v) a Comblned Sacurity Agreement and Assignment of
Beneficial Interest in Land Trust dated April 22, 1986 made by
Beneficiary Ln favor of Lender (the "Collateral ABI™); and (vi)
a Security Agreement dated April 22, 1986 made by the Trust and
Beneficiary to and for the benefit of Lender (the "“Security
Agreament”) (the Mortgage, the Assignment of Rents, the
Collateral Assignment of Licenses, the Subordination of
Management Agreement, the Collateral ABI, the Security
Agreement, any other documents or instruments evidencing or
gsecuring the Note and any statement or certificate as to facts
delivered to Lender by or on behalf of Beneficiary are
hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Loan Documents™}.




"

. UNOFFICIAL.GORY,

D. The Trust and Beneficlary have requested that Lender
Increase the principal amount of the Loan from $7,725,000 to
$10,500,000. Lender has agreed to so increase the principal
amount of the Loan, subject to the Trust and Beneficlary
agreeing to the terms and conditions contained in this First

Modification,

E. 'The Trust, Beneficliary and Lender have agreed to modify
the Note and Loan Documents to reflact the increase in the
principal amount of the Loan. |

NOW THEREFORE, in order to induce Lender to increase the ‘
principal amount of tho Loan from $7,725,000 to $10,500,000, |
and for other good and valuable counsideration, the receipt
and sufflciency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Trust,
Beneflciary and Lender hereby agree as follows:

1./ fhe recitals set forth above are incorporated herein
and mada¢ 4. part hereof.

2. The orincipal amount of the Loan and the Note shall be
lncreased from 47,725,000 to $10,500,000 and all references in -
the Note and thy lLioan Documents to the principal sum of the
Note or the amgunt_of the loan evidenced by the Note hereby
increased from $7,72%,000 to $10,500,000.

are

3. The Note heredy is amended by deleting in line sixteen
of the first paragrapn-thereof the words “prime rate (“Prime™)
of interest" and substituking in lieu thereof the words
"reference rate ("Referencr Rate") of interest™,

4, The Note hereby is amunded by deleting in line three ot
the third paragraph thereof the word “"Prime" and substituting

in lieu thereof the words "Refele.ce Rate". e
5. The Note hereby is amended oy deleting in lines one and o

three of the fourth paragraph therecf “he words "Prime Rate” .

and substituting in lieu theveof the vards "Reference Rate". Cﬁ
6. The second paragraph of the Note heieby is deleted in Fs

its entirety and the following ls substituccd in lieu thereot:

“Repayment of the indebtedness ¢videnced by this
Note shall be personally and unconditiorally, jointly
and severally qguaranteed by [-90 Company, 2n Illinois
limited partnership ("1-90¢ Company"). and (Al en S,
Musikantow ("Musikantow") (I1-90 Company anu Musikantow
are heveinafter jointly referred to as the
"Guarantors"), subject to the limitations set focth in
the guaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the
"GGuaranty"). All references in thls Note to the
Guarantors shall be deemed to be subject to the
limitations set forth in the Guaranty."

7. The Mortgage hereby is amended by deleting in lines
eight through fifteen of the first Recital paragraph thereof
the words "and Allen S, Musikantow ("Musikantow") and I-90
Company, an Illinois limited partnership ("I-90 Company") <
(Musikantow and I[-Y0 Company are hereinafter jointly referred
to as the “Guarantors") jolntly and severally guarantee the
payment of the sald principal sum and interest up to a maximum
amount of ONE MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS (%1,000,000.00) plus

-2-




UNOFFICIAL COPY, .

all costs of collection, lnhcluding reasonable attorneys' fees.”
and substituting in lieu thereof a period and the words “The
Note is perdonally and unconditionally, jointly and severally
guaranteed by the Guarantors (as defined in the Note) subject
to the limitations set forth in the guaranty dated as of April

6, 1987."

8. The Assignment of Rents hereby is amended by deleting
in lines nine through fiftean of paragraph (a) of the Recitals
thareof the words “which Note is personally and unconditionally,
jointly and severally guaranteed by Allen S, Musikantow and
I1-90 Company (the "Guarantors") up to a maximum amount of ONE
MILLION AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,000,000.00) plus costs of
collection including reasonable attorneys' fees incurred or
paid in collecting the tluarantors obligations under the
Guararcy of even date herewith;” and substituting in lieu
thergvoi” a pariod and the words "The Note is personally and
uncondiclonally, jointly and severally guaranteed by the
Guarantors ~fas detined in the Note) subject to the limitations
set forth /ir _the guaranty dated as of April &, 1987 (the

"Guaranty") ., .

9, ‘the Cotilateral ABI hereby is amended by deleting in
lines ten through thirteen of paragraph 9 thereof the words
"Debtor and Musikantow (Debtor and Musikantow are hereinafter
jolntly referred to“as the "Guarantors") under a certain
Guaranty (the "Guaramly") of even date herewith made by the
Guarantors to and for tho benefit of Secured Party" and
substituting in lieu thercof the words “"Guarantors (as defined
in the Note) under the guaraaty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the
"Guaranty") subject to the limitations set forth in the

Guaranty."

10. The Security Agreemant hzoreby is amended by deleting
in lines eleven through sixteen ol gparagraph 8(i) thereof the

words "I-90 Company and Allen S. Musliontow ("Mugikantow")
(1-90 Company and Musikantow are heredrafter jointly referred
to as the "Guarantors") under a certald Guaranty (the
"Guaranty") of even date herewith made by the Guarantors to and
for the benefit of the Secured Party" and sxbhstituting in lieu
thereof the words ‘CGuarantors (as defined i:d ‘Lhe Note) under
the guaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 {(the "4Huiranty") subject
to the limitations set forth in the Guaranty."

11, The Collataral Assignment of License hereby (s amended
by delating in lines ten through fourteen of paragrapb 11
thereof the words: "Allen 5. Musikantow ("Musikantow"y @and the
Beneficltary {(Musikantow and the Beneficlary are hereinafcar
jointly referred to as the "Guarantors"), under a certalin
Guaranty of even date herewith from the Guarantors to and(for
the benefit of Assignee” and substituting in lieu thereof the
words "the Guarantors (as defined in the Note) under the
guaranty dated as of April 6, 1987 (the “Guaranty") subject to
the limitations set forth In the Guaranty."

12, Paragraph 3% of the Mortgage hereby is deleted in its
entirety and the following is substituted in lieu thereof:

"At thg written request and direction of
Mortgaqour's beneficiary. Mortgagor hereby releases and
waivaes any and all rights to retain possession of the
Premises after the occurrence of an Event of Default
and any and all rights of redemption from sale under
any order or decree of ftoreclosure, pursuant to rights
thetrtein granted, on behalf of Mortgagor, the trust
estate of Mortgagor, all persons and entities

-1-




UNOFFICIAL COPY.

9000 t_] ._'

interested beneficially in Mortgagor and each and
every person acquiring any interest in, or title to,
the premises described herein subsequent to the date
0fF this Mortgage, and on behalf of all other persons
to the extent permitted by the provisions of Chapter
110, Section 12-124 and Chapter 110, Section 12-125 of
the Illinoils Revised Statutes as in effect prior to
July 1, 1987 and, Chapter 110, Section 15-1601 of the
Illinois Revised Statutes as in effect after June 30,
1987 or other applicable law or replacement statutes.®

13. The obligation of Lender to increase the principal
amount of the Loan shall be subject to the Trust and Beneficiary
having delivered or caused to be delivered to Lender (i) this
First Modification in form and substance acceptable to Lender,
(ii) ~ Guaranty dated as of April 6, L1987 from the Guarantors
(as defined in the Note) to and for the benefit of Lender in
form ard substance acceptable to Lender in substitution of the
Guarantv rdated as of April 22, 1986 from the Guarantors to and
for the benz2fit of Lender, and (iii) a loan fea of $27,750
which is eqial to one percent {1%) of the increased principal

anount of the Lzaan,

14, The ckitgatlon of lLender to increase the principal
amount of the Loar aball be subject to Beneficiary paying to
Lender all expenses /set Eurth in Paragraph 28 of the Mortgage,
Including, but not limited to all expenses, charges, costs and
fees in connection wivh the negotiation, documentaticn,
adminstration and enforiepont of the agreements contatned in
this First Modification, al)l recording fees and charyes, title
insurance charges and premiums and all other costs, expenses,
charges and fees referred to i or necessitated by the terms of
this First Modification (collectively, the "Additional Loan
Expenses”). The Additional Loan Fxpenses shall be paid by
Borrower forthwith upon Lender's cemand, or may be pald by
Lender at any time by disbursement ¢f proceeds of the Loan.

15, All referaences to the Note carrfained in the Mortgage
and the other lLoan focuments shall be deened to refer to the
Note, as modified by this Flrst Modiflcatinnpi

L6, All references to the Mortgage and tba Other Loan
Documents contained in the Note, the Mortgage ¢ khe other Loan
Documents shall be deemed to refer to the Mortgage¢ and the
other Loan Documents, as modified by this First Mcdiflcation.

17. The Trust and Beneficiary hereby certify and gonfirm
to Lender that each represantation and warranty contaipar in
the Note, the Mortgage and/or the other Loan Documents, s
applicable, is true, complete and correct in all respects,
excapt as may be modified by this First Modification.

18, The ‘Trust and Benefliclary hereby certify and confirm
that thore 18 no default or event with which the passage of

time, the giving of notice, or both would constitute a default
under the Note, the Mortgage, or any of the other Loan
Documents.

19. The Trust and Beneficlary hereby ratify and confirm
the Note, the Mortgage and the other Loan Documents, as hereby
amonded, and tho liens and security interest created thereby,
and acknowledgae that they have no defense or clalm for set-off
against the enforcement thereof by Lender.

~-q-




-

UNOFFICIALCQPY

e

Thiy Fivst Modification shall be binding on the Trust,
Beneficlary, and their respective heirs, legatees, legal
representaktives, successors and assigns and shall inure to the
benefit of Lender, its successors and assigns,.

20,

21, Except as specifically provided herein, the Note, the
Mortgage and the other Loan Documents shall remain in full
force and effect in accordance with their respective terms.

The I'rust represents and Beneficiary represents and
warrants that no toxic materials, hazardous waste, pollutants
or contaminants have been generated, released, stored or
deposited over, beneath or on {(or used in the construction of)
the Property or on or in any structures located on the Property
from any source whatsover, nor has any part of the Property
beer vded for or as a land fill, the result of which could
impose any liahllity on Lender under applicable federal or
state lave and reqgulations including, but anet limited to. the
Compreherisive Environmental Response Compensation and Liability
Act of 1980 42 USC Section Y60l et. seq.) and the Resocurce
Congservation asd Recovery Act (42 USC Section 6903 et. seq.)}.
Anything contained hererin to the contrary notwithstanding,
Beneficiary covenants that it will indemnify, held harmless,
and defend Lendey from any and all claims, loss, damage,
respunse costs and/expenses arising out of or in any way
relating tao a breach/of! these environmental representations
contained in thils parcgiaph including, but not limited to: (a)
claims of third parties.4including governmental agencies) for
damages, penalties, respursd costs, injunctive or other relief;
(b) costs of removal and restoratlion, lncluding fees of
attorneys and experts, and costs of reporting the exlistence of
hazardous substances or hazardouz wastes to any governmental
agency; and (c) any and all exparsas or obligations, including
reasonable attorney's tees, incurrted at, before and after any
trial or appeal therefrom whether cr. pot taxable &s costs,
including, without llimitation, attorrerys' fees, witness fees,
deposition costs, copying and telephora charges and other
axpenses, all of which shall be paid by “ereficiary when

incurred,

22,

23. Nothing contalned in this First Modicication shall be
deemad to cause Reneficiary or any partners of peneficiary or
any shareholder, officer or director of any partrer, or any ot
thalr respective heirs, administrators, executors, zarsonal
represantatives, successors or assigns to have any pe sonal
liability or other personal obilgation or any liabiiify-for a
deficiency for or with respect to any payment, performaure or
observance of any amount, obligation, liabillty or provisiaons
to be paid, performed or observed under this First Modificetion
except for the obligation and liability of the Guarantors (as
defined in the Note) under the gqguaranty dated as of April 6,
1987 (the "Guaranty"), subject to the limitations set forth in
the Guaranty, and Lender agrees not to seek or obtain any
personal, deficlency or cther judyment against Beneficiary or
any partners8 of Beneficiary or any shareholder, officer or
director of any partner, or any of their respective heirs,
administrators, exocutors, personal representatives, successors
or assigns, and the sole remody of Lender shall be against the
property secured Ly the Moctgage and certain other collateral
recuring the Note and the Loan Documents and the Guarantors in
their capacity as such; provided, however, that Beneficiary or
any partners of Beneficiary or any shareholder, officer or

-5

<t6909p




)

‘e

UNOFFICIAL. COPY

any of their respective heirs,
administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors
or assigns shall be personally liable to Lender for: (A) any
damages, expenses or costs {(lncluding reasonable attorneys'
fees and expenses) suffered or incurred by Lender (i) as a
result of any intontional or willful material miscepresentation
or material breach of any certification, representation,
warranty or coveunant made by BenefFiclary or any partners of
Beneficiary or any shareholder, officer or director of any
partner herein ot in any other document or ianstrument
heretofore, contemporanecusly herewilh or hereafter delivered
to Lender in connection with the loan evidenced and secured
thereby or otherwise made in connection with the delivery of
the Note or in the performance of Beneficiary's obligations
hereyndjer or under the other Loan Documents; or (ii) as a
resuly’ of fraud or waste; and (B) the amount of any rents or
other /ircome arising with respect to the Property which is
retained kv Beneficiary cther than for the payment of normal
and custzmary expenses For the ownershlp and operation of the
Property and not delivered to Lender after Lendecr has given
notlice that %Sereficiary is in default under the Loan Documents;
and (C) the Eajr-market value, as of the time of the giving of
any notice reterred to in clause (B) above, of any personal
property removed o’ .disposed of by Beneficiary other than in
the ordinary course of buslness; and further provided that the
foregoing shall not !n any way atfect any rights Lender may
have (as a securaed pavty,or otherwise) hereunder or under any
of the other Loan Documcois, or any rights Lender may have to
proceed against any entity Or person whatsocever, including any
of the above, with respect to the enforcement of the Guaranty.

director of any partner, or

24, This Flrst Modifjicatior-ls executed by American
Natieonal Bank and Trust Company «f Chicago, not personally, but

s0lely as Trustee as aforesald, {n the exercise of the power
Trustee, and it

and authority conferred upon and vusied in sald

is expressly understood and agreed tliat nothing in this First
Modification shall be construed as criating any personal
liability on salid Trustee to perform any covenant, either
express or implied herein, all such liabilicy, If any, being
expragsaly waived by Lender and by every pericn now or hereafter

claiming any right or security hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, thls First Modification has-bheen
entered into as of the date first above written.

TRUST:

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, ncot personally,

but solely a 72522§?i—ii aforesaid

Title: Jrvlﬁﬂn

Attest: 4

Title:

<t 6909¢




UNOFFICIAL COPY, ,

f

Musikantow, a general

Corporati an [llinois
corporati a general partner

All S. Musikantow,
its President

LENDER:
EXCHANGE NATIONAL BANK OF CHICAGO

2{;1374%352%‘3

Attest: ( ltzeh‘( C ﬁi* ) L

Title:

This instrument propared by and afteyp’
recording should be returned to:

Alan D. Lev, Esq.
Greenberger, Krauss & Jacobs, Chartered

1B0 North LaSalle Street, Suite 2700
Chicago, Illinois 60601

Permanent Real Estate Index Nos.:
08-16-200-101

08-16-200-044 :
08-16-400-018 7
08-16-400-020

08-16-400-Q28

Property Address:

7% West Algongquin Road ,
Arlington Helights, Illinols




American

UNOFFICIAL COPY, »

STATE OF ILLINOIS )

COUNTY OF COOK }

| Lo Y '/, a Notary Public in and
for said County, In~ tha State aforesaid do hereby certify that
DA . the e

et AV
of/w}ﬁattonal Bank (the "Bank") and
_, the ‘ - of sald

1sonally known to me to be the same persons
instrument as such

T v and 't respectively,

appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they
signed and delivered the sald instrument as their own free and
voluptary act and as tho free and voluntary act of said Bank,

for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said
then and there acknowledged that he, as

custodian or the seal of said Bank, did affix the seal of sald
Bank to saiv instrument as his own free and voluntary act and
as the free -ard voluntary act of saird Bank, for the uses and
purposes thereir set forth.
§ . L1y s
day of

Bank, who are pe
whose names are subscribed to the foteqoing

GIVEN under wy hand and notarlal seal, this __

? ‘.9871 P
¥ o "
ETSOUPRPERE! Lo PP . . 7 .
twuuu~"4wnﬁ ; NOTARY PUBLIC
LN l}‘; -
AT R ERVINE LN e
SRR (SEAL)

Y BT

!
% PRSI s A o S Rared
. i

STATE OF ILLINCIS )
SS.

COUNTY OF COOK )

L, __WJd%n 1) Li[ﬂﬁw“ ’ , a Notary Fublic in and for
sald County, in the State aforesald, do hereby rertify that

Allen S. Musikantow, a general partner of I-90 Company, an
I1linois limited partnership (“I-90 Company") and president”of
The Musikantow Equity Corporation, an I[llinois corporation, a
general partner of I[-90 Company, who is personally krown to me
to be the same petSon whose name {s subscribed to the foregoing
{nstrument as such general partner and president, :espcrutvely,
appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged thui he
signed and delivered the said instrument as his own free cond
voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said I-90
Company and Corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set

forth,
7+ “day

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this
T ., 1us7.,

of _wuh_m¢hﬂptl

S i) o

C7"NOTARY PUBEIC
“OFRICIAL SEAL”
o TVALAN DL LEY ‘ (SEAL)
Notary Public, State of llinols
My Commisnion Expires Moy 32, 1070

2t6909¢p




.

of Exdhange Natignal Ban% éﬁhe "Ba k“), and

UNOFFICIAL COPY,

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS8.

COUNTY OF COOK )

1, NORMA RAMIREZ ‘ , a Notary Public in and
for aid Logpty, in the State aforesaid, dgo %ereby pgrtifx\t at
h PR 1 oL ,

'a[l(_{_;l \3 e , the

{¢cv\Qf sa1d
persons

k .

Lt widl
Bank, who are personally known to mne to be the game

hosa ames are subsgribed tp r foregaing trument as such
g Y|5 foAlee&inl  andl Ziﬂn (L g ﬁgiﬁ irespectively,

appearad before me this day in person and ackpowledged that they
signzd and delivered the said instrument as thHeir own free and
volunta./ act and a5 the free and voluntary act of said Bank,
r, the yrnes and oses therein set forth; and the said
rave Lo du by Jf;Lu,then and there acknowledged that he, as
i of sald Bank, did affix the seal of said

custodian 9% the
Bank to said Jastrument as his own free and vpluntary act and

as the free and voluntary act of said Bank, for the uses and
purposes thareisn set forth.

[
5 day of

:\‘G}VEC under my kand and notarial seal, this -
‘ . N 19571,
\_ /]Luuhh QY/?UHLL~ .

NOTARY éusmrc

(SEAL) 2, le

-~

o
g
o
=]
7
ot
&




UNOFFICIAL COPY

W)

2

A Y

TRUSTEE'S ENDORSEMENT

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not

personally, but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated
November 8, 1978 and known as Trust No. 45170, hereby
acknowledges receipt of the foregoing First Modification of
Note, Mortgage, Assignment and Security Agresmant,

AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST
COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally,
but solely as Trustee ag aforesaid

4/{[{ In.
gy

Title: (.’/11 ‘

Date: 11213? l._~

The undersigned acknowlidges receipt of a copy of the
foregoing First Modification of- Note, Mortgage, Assignment and
Security Agreement and consen:s to and agrees that the Senior
Liabilities (as defined in the Subordination of Management
Agreement) shall be deemed to include, without limitation, the
principal amount of the Note as inCreased by this First

Modification,
Dated: April ;z, 1987

n

i

OW CTORPORATION, a
povat iOn/’JL‘

s

Illinois

By:

2t 6909¢

-10=-




UNOFFIC|AL GOPY,

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

%OS”\ - 0() - L

PARCEL 1: b D- {O\ ALO

Lot { in Arlington Place Subdivisiun, being a Subdivision in
Sectiun 16, Township 41 North, Range 11 kast of the Third
Principal Meridian, according to the Plat recorded as Document
Number 25261210 and Document Number LR 3133510 in Cook County,

Illino s,

PARCEL 2:

Reciprocal Fasements for Ingress and Egress as created by that

certain Agreiment dated August 2, 1979 and recorded with the
Recorder of lle2ds of Cook County, Illinois on October |, 1979 as
Document Number 25171074 and filed with the Registrar of Titles
on October 1, 1297¢ as Document Number LR 3121973, and amended by
First Amendment to Peciprocal Easement Agreement dated January
27, 1951 and recorded with the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County,
Illinois, on June 4, 195\, as Document Number 2589342% and filed
with the Registrar of (itles on June 4, 1951 as Document Number
LR 3218008, pertaining ©ve %he following Parcels of property:

Parcel A: Lot 1| in Arlinguvor. Place Subdivision, being a
Subdivision in Section 16, Tcwnship 4! North, Range !} East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in ook County, 1lllinois.

PARCEL B: Lot 2 in Arlington Placs Subdivision, being a
Subdivision in Section 16, Township 4! North, Range 11 East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook Caunty, Illinois,

PARCEL C€: Lot 3 in Arlington Place Sutdivision, being a
Subdivision in Section 16, Township 41 Noith, Range 1] East of
the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

PARCEL D: Lot 2 in Carl M. Teutsch Subdivisien Of part of the

East half of Section 16, Township 41 North, Range 11 East of the

Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinoims,

PARCEL 3:
Easement for creation and maintenance of a detention/rztiéntion

pond created by that certain Agreement dated December 1}, 2970 and
recorded with the Recorder of Desds of Cook County, llliroi=, on
January 4, 1980 as Document Number 25306089 and filed with vae
Registrar of Titles on January 4, 1950 as Document Number LR
3139276 and amended by Document Number 26527048 and filed as
Document Number LR 3206792 pertaining to Lots 1, 2 and 3 and
described above u&s Eamement Parcels A, B and C, in Arlington

Place Subdivision, being a8 Subdivision in Section 16, Township 41
North, Range 11 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook

County, Illinois.

EXHIBIT A

23CH09E




215309
ubmitted ¥

ddress_._——-———— "

romicsd o e —

M YBr T ) e

ddrass__ -

Co... ...T.Ghmm 1.0 .

UNOFFICIAL COPY

st

Yedtd - ——
address__— ————— "

NOtif 16U = -




